# **Notice**

#### H.S. Final Year Examination, 2022 Date: - 03-11-2022

It is notified for general information to the H.S. Final Year

# Regular / NIP/ Betterment & Reappear

students of Arts, Science and Commerce stream that they are asked to fill up H.S. Final Year Examination Form, 2023 on the dates mentioned below-

Issue & Submission of Examination Form From 7th November, 2022 to 16th November, 2022

N.B.: 1. Exam Fee will be exempted only for those regular students who had free admitted at the time of H.S. 2nd Year Admission in 2022. 2. No form and fee will be accepted after the expiry of due date.

# Documents to be attached along with Admission Form for Regular Candidates

1. H.S. 1st Year Admit Card

2. Registration Certificate

3. Admission Money Receipt (HS 2<sup>nd</sup> Year)

4. Income Certificate (if annual family income is upto Rs. 2.00 lakh)

## Documents to be attached along with Admission Form for NIP Candidates H.S. 1<sup>st</sup> Year Mark sheet H.S. 2<sup>nd</sup> Year Appearing Mark Sheet

3. Registration Certificate

4. Admission Money Receipt (HS 2<sup>nd</sup> Year)

### Documents to be attached along with Admission Form for Betterment / Reappear Candidates H.S. 1<sup>st</sup> Year Mark sheet H.S. 2<sup>nd</sup> Year Passed Mark Sheet

3. Registration Certificate

(Dr. Sukdev Adhikari)

Principal

L.O.K.D. College, Dhekiajuli

L. O. K. D. College

Dhekiajuli : Sonitpur (Assam)

# <u>Fee Structure</u> H.S. Final Year Examination, 2023 Date:- 03-11-2022

Regular Candidates			
<ol> <li>Examination Fe</li> <li>Mark Sheet Fee</li> <li>Certificate Fee</li> </ol>	e -	Rs. 500/- Rs. 200/-	1.Practical Examination Fee - Rs. 150/- (Per Subject)
4) Centre Fee		Rs. 200/- Rs. 400/-	
NIP Condidates/ C		Rs. 1300/-	
NIP Candidates/ Compa  1) Examination Fee	rtmental willi	ing to appear	in all subjects
1) Examination Fee		Rs. 500/-	an subjects
2) Mark Sheet Fee	-	Rs. 200/-	
3) NIP Fee	-	Rs. 300/-	1.Practical Examination Fee - Rs. 150/- (Per Subject)
4) Centre Fee	-	Rs. 400/-	
		Rs. 1400/-	
Compartmental Candida  1) Examination Fee	tes (willing to	annear in si-	
	-	Rs. 50/-	igle subjects)
2) Mark Sheet Fee			
3) NIP Fee		Rs. 200/-	1.Practical Examination Fee - Rs. 150/- (Per Subject)
4) Centre Fee	-	Rs. 300/-	150/- (1 et Subject)
		Rs. 400/-	
		Rs. 950/-	
Reappearance/ Bettermen	t Candidates		
1) Examination Fee		Rs. 500/-	
2) Mark Sheet Fee		Rs. 200/-	
3) Certificate Fee	-	Rs. 200/-	1.Practical Examination Fee - Rs. 150/- (Per Subject)
4) NIP Fee	-	Rs. 300/-	( Subject)
5) Permission Fee	-	Rs. 200/-	
6) Centre Fee	-	Rs. 400/-	
		Rs. 1800/-	
		1000/-	
ertain Subjects			
1) Examination Fee		Do 604	
2) Mark Sheet Fee	-	Rs. 60/-	
3) NIP Fee		Rs. 200/-	1.Practical Examination Fee - Rs. 150/- (Per Subject)
4) Permission Fee		Rs. 300/-	As. 130/- (rer Subject)
5) Centre Fee		Rs. 200/-	
		Rs. 400/-	

Rs. 1160/-

(Dr. Sukdev Adhikari)
Principal

L.O.K.D. College, Dhekiajuli
L.O.K.D. College
Dhekiajuli: Sonitpur (Assam)